

Sessions-164/2016
CNR:WBUD01-002270-2016

Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)
Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

41/25-03-2022

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Three(03) accused persons namely Rathin Pahan @Rathindra Nath Pahan,Jatin Pahan and Pradip Sarkar on bail are absent by petition and praying time for appearance.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 22-04-2022 for appearance and charge.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj