

Sessions-164/2016

CNR:WBUD01-002270-2016

Present:- Sri Kaustav Mookerjee (WB00891)

Sessions Judge,in charge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

45/22-07-2022

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Out of 03 (three) accused persons 02 (two) accused persons namely Rathin Pahan @Rathindra Nath Pahan and Jatin Pahan on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Rest 01 (one) accused person namely Pradip Sarkar on Court bail is absent by petition praying time for appearance.

The same is considered and allowed.

A resolution dated 15-07-2022 submitted by Local Bar, Raiganj praying for not to pass any adverse order.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 14-09-2022 for appearance and charge.

Sessions Judge(in-charge)
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj